Monroe County Sheriff’s Office

Richad A. Ramsay, Sheriff

NOTICE TO OWNER/FINDER TO MAKE CLAIM

The Monroe County Sheriff’s Office is currently holding article (s) of personal property to which you may have a claim at the Monroe County Detention Facility,
5501 College Rd Key West, FL 33040

PUBLIC NOTICE:

ABANDONED PROPERTY

Pursuant to Statue 705.103(2)(b) Date posted: September 23, 2019 — End date: September 23, 2019

If you recognize an item please call 305-293-7300 ask for property, during business hours Monday — Friday 8 am —4:30 pm. To claim an item below, you will
need valid pictgure I.D. and paperwork proving ownership. Property not claimed will be detroyed, donated or used by the department.

Name Items Released
Adkins, Aaron 2 blk bags and 1 blue bag with misc items 3/20/2019
Alverio, Miguel Belt, charger

Barnes, Mark Blue cell phone, ID, SS card, credit cards 11/28/2018
Bernard, James Blanket, misc clothes 10/12/2018
Bolivar, Bernie Blk bag, 2 laptops, gray bag with misc items 5/28/2018
Brody, Anna 2 white body piercing rings

Brooker, Edward Gray/blue backpack, misc clothes, misc toiletries, chargers, misc mail, 12/31/2018
Burmeister, Aaron Flashlights, glasses, sunglasses 4/2/2019
Carque, Tyler Blue bag with misc items 3/25/2019
Cohen, Victor Blue/gry backpack, misc clothes 6/11/2019
Collins, Tony Black guitair case with misc clothes 1/15/2019
Conliffe, Antawand headphones

Cook, Brice Gray cellphone, white necklace, blk wallet, misc credit cards 7/28/2017
Cook, Jennifer Brown purse, misc toiletries, misc mail 8/22/2018
Cope, Benjamin Misc clothing 1/8/2019
Crabtree, Jamie Blk pants, gray shoes, misc books 7/25/2018
Davis, Javars Brown wallet 7/15/2019
Deleon, Martin Red/blk hat, blk sunglasses, brown wallet, keys, blk cellphone 2/13/2019
Edwards, Leo Brown sandals, brown wallet, DL, silver cellphone, brown belt 11/14/2018
Espinosa-Lopez, Boris Misc mail 4/23/2019
Espinosa-Torres, Barnabe Misc mail

Farah, Ahmed Boc with misc clothes 10/14/2016
Field, Julian Blue backpack, misc clothes, wallet with misc cards, dl, silver bracelet & earring 2/13/2019
Fink, Christopher Gray backpack, misc toiletries 10/31/2018
Francois, Jean Belt, misc toiletries

French, Dustin Guitar 3/1/2018
Gonzalez, Kevin Blk duffle bag, misc clothing, hard hat safety glasses 11/23/2018
Gossage, Bruce brown tennis shoes, white socks, misc mail books 1/29/2019

Hamilton, Richard

FI'ID



Hayden, John

Haynes, Alfredo
Hernandez-Andrez, Juan
Hernandez-Juarez, Guillermo
Hill, Phernando
Holland, Adrian

Hughes, Richard

Jacox, Jonathan
Jaimes-Avila, Marco
Jewsome, Anttwon
Johnson, Robert

Jones, Roger

Kain, Andrew

Lopez, Alfredo
Macauley, Jeremy
Martinez, Joseph
Martinez, Nicholas
Mastrapa, Gina
Mathieu, Jean

Misc mail, misc clothes

Black phone, charger, misc meds

Blk sweatshirt, blk shoes

Yellow bag with misc items

Misc clothes

Misc mail

Blue bag with misc items

FL DL

Red/blk bag misc clothes

White tennis shoes, blk belt, blk shorts, white tank top
Misc mail

Misc clothes

Gray backpack misc clothes

Blue bag, Misc clothing

Misc mail/books

Blk backpack, blk tennis shoes, misc clothing
Blk backpack, misc toiletries, misc clothing

2 multi colored towels

Blue/white shirt

Mato-Lopez, Encancion aka Agustin-H Misc mail

Mcmanus, Allyson
Moore, Benjamin
Morejon, Eduardo
Mutton, John

No Name

No Name

No Name

No Name

No Name

No Name

No Name

No Name

No Name

No Name

No Name

No Name
Omalley, George
Ourada, Arthur
Pestano, Miguel
Procher, Glenn

Photos, misc mail

white ring, 2 white earrings
Misc clothes

medical device

1 blk necklace with charm
1 white earring

1 white earring

1 white necklace with charm
1 white ring

blk bike

blk thrust bike

blue mongoose bike

blue sun bike

maroon upland bike

set of keys

silver trek bike

Polar care cube

Blk backpack, 2 flashlights, radio/flashlight, white tennis shoes, blk tennis shoes, usb, poncho
Blue/Green back pack w/ misc clothes, snorkel, mask silv cellphone, misc toiletries, gry wallet

Blk tennis shoes, gray cell phone, charger

6/27/2018
1/16/2019
12/31/2018
7/9/2019
4/15/2019
3/11/2019

7/24/2018
12/24/2018
2/6/2019
1/29/2019

6/19/2019
6/9/2019
9/19/2018
9/26/2018
2/28/2019
4/8/2019
6/18/2018
0125/2019

12/26/2018
8/15/2017
3/7/2019
10/20/2017

5/15/2019
6/8/2018
2/6/2019

11/28/2018



Rader, Jacob
Rahming, Leander
Reynoso-Cruz, Edwin
Rodriguez, Lissete
Rodriguez-Camacho, Yoel
Sabo, Deanna
Sanantonio, Anibal
Sanchez, Ramon
Sanchez, Robert
Sawh, Avanish
Shupman, Frank
Singh, Derrick

Smith, Barbara

Smith, Timothy

Sorel, Richard

Stern, Charles
Stewart-Williams, Adorian
Taylor, Brett

Tran, Phuthieu
Traver, Scott

Urvive, Justin
Vanerpool, Danny aka Bullis,Danny
Vazquez, Eduardo
Velez-Llanes, Anthony
Walters, Channell
Wells, Tommy
Williams, Hunter
Williams, Michael
Willis, Janelle
Withem, Travis
Zadresky, John

Misc mail/books 2/20/2019

Misc mail 3/29/2019
Silver cellphone, white necklace, blk necklace 1/8/2018
Misc clothes, shoes

Brown boots, misc clothes 10/4/2018
Yellow earring 11/19/2017
Misc books 6/6/2019
Red shirt, silver tie, blk pants, blk shoes, white socks 1/31/2018
Misc mail 10/3/2018
latp top 6/6/2018
Camo wallet, medication, blk cell phone, $2.78 cash

Gray sweatshirt, jeans, gry tshirt 4/16/2019
17-002625 1/23/2018
Guitar 5/26/2018
Black bag with misc clothes 3/15/2019
Blue/blk backpack, misc clothes 5/25/2019
Multi colored sleeping bag 5/29/2019
Tan backpack, misc clothing 5/9/2019
Misc mail/books

Blue/gray backpack, misc clothes 2/14/2018
Blk backpack, misc toiletries, misc clothes 7/21/2019
Blk bag with misc items 6/6/2019
Bike

Misc clothes 6/27/2018
Black shirt, white shorts 5/26/2019
Bag with misc items 2/24/2019
Misc mail 4/13/2019
White ring

Misc clothes, misc books 9/20/2018
Gray back misc items 7/11/2019
Blk bike, blk bag, white bike 4/3/2019



