Monroe County Sheriff's Office

Richad A. Ramsay, Sheriff

NOTICE TO OWNER/FINDER TO MAKE CLAIM

The Monroe County Sheriff's Office is currently holding article (s) of personal property to which you may have a claim at the Monroe County Detention Facility, 5501 College Rd Key West, FL 33040

PUBLIC NOTICE:

ABANDONED PROPERTY

Pursuant to Statue 705.103(2)(b) Date posted: September 23, 2019 – End date: September 23, 2019

If you recognize an item please call 305-293-7300 ask for property, during business hours Monday – Friday 8 am – 4:30 pm. To claim an item below, you will need valid pictgure I.D. and paperwork proving ownership. Property not claimed will be detroyed, donated or used by the department.

Name	Items	Released
Adkins, Aaron	2 blk bags and 1 blue bag with misc items	3/20/2019
Alverio, Miguel	Belt, charger	
Barnes, Mark	Blue cell phone, ID, SS card, credit cards	11/28/2018
Bernard, James	Blanket, misc clothes	10/12/2018
Bolivar, Bernie	Blk bag, 2 laptops, gray bag with misc items	5/28/2018
Brody, Anna	2 white body piercing rings	
Brooker, Edward	Gray/blue backpack, misc clothes, misc toiletries, chargers, misc mail,	12/31/2018
Burmeister, Aaron	Flashlights, glasses, sunglasses	4/2/2019
Carque, Tyler	Blue bag with misc items	3/25/2019
Cohen, Victor	Blue/gry backpack, misc clothes	6/11/2019
Collins, Tony	Black guitair case with misc clothes	1/15/2019
Conliffe, Antawand	headphones	
Cook, Brice	Gray cellphone, white necklace, blk wallet, misc credit cards	7/28/2017
Cook, Jennifer	Brown purse, misc toiletries, misc mail	8/22/2018
Cope, Benjamin	Misc clothing	1/8/2019
Crabtree, Jamie	Blk pants, gray shoes, misc books	7/25/2018
Davis, Javars	Brown wallet	7/15/2019
Deleon, Martin	Red/blk hat, blk sunglasses, brown wallet, keys, blk cellphone	2/13/2019
Edwards, Leo	Brown sandals, brown wallet, DL, silver cellphone, brown belt	11/14/2018
Espinosa-Lopez, Boris	Misc mail	4/23/2019
Espinosa-Torres, Barnabe	Misc mail	
Farah, Ahmed	Boc with misc clothes	10/14/2016
Field, Julian	Blue backpack, misc clothes, wallet with misc cards, dl, silver bracelet & earring	2/13/2019
Fink, Christopher	Gray backpack, misc toiletries	10/31/2018
Francois, Jean	Belt, misc toiletries	
French, Dustin	Guitar	3/1/2018
Gonzalez, Kevin	Blk duffle bag, misc clothing, hard hat safety glasses	11/23/2018
Gossage, Bruce	brown tennis shoes, white socks, misc mail books	1/29/2019
Hamilton, Richard	FI ID	

Hayden, John	Misc mail, misc clothes	6/27/2018
Haynes, Alfredo	Black phone, charger, misc meds	1/16/2019
Hernandez-Andrez, Juan	Blk sweatshirt, blk shoes	12/31/2018
Hernandez-Juarez, Guillermo	Yellow bag with misc items	7/9/2019
Hill, Phernando	Misc clothes	4/15/2019
Holland, Adrian	Misc mail	3/11/2019
Hughes, Richard	Blue bag with misc items	-,,
Jacox, Jonathan	FL DL	7/24/2018
Jaimes-Avila, Marco	Red/blk bag misc clothes	12/24/2018
Jewsome, Anttwon	White tennis shoes, blk belt, blk shorts, white tank top	2/6/2019
Johnson, Robert	Misc mail	1/29/2019
Jones, Roger	Misc clothes	_,,
Kain, Andrew	Gray backpack misc clothes	6/19/2019
Lopez, Alfredo	Blue bag, Misc clothing	6/9/2019
Macauley, Jeremy	Misc mail/books	9/19/2018
Martinez, Joseph	Blk backpack, blk tennis shoes, misc clothing	9/26/2018
Martinez, Nicholas	Blk backpack, misc toiletries, misc clothing	2/28/2019
Mastrapa, Gina	2 multi colored towels	4/8/2019
Mathieu, Jean	Blue/white shirt	6/18/2018
Mato-Lopez, Encancion aka Agustin-H Misc mail		0125/2019
Mcmanus, Allyson	Photos, misc mail	12/26/2018
Moore, Benjamin	white ring, 2 white earrings	8/15/2017
Morejon, Eduardo	Misc clothes	3/7/2019
Mutton, John	medical device	10/20/2017
No Name	1 blk necklace with charm	
No Name	1 white earring	
No Name	1 white earring	
No Name	1 white necklace with charm	
No Name	1 white ring	
No Name	blk bike	
No Name	blk thrust bike	
No Name	blue mongoose bike	
No Name	blue sun bike	
No Name	maroon upland bike	
No Name	set of keys	
No Name	silver trek bike	
Omalley, George	Polar care cube	5/15/2019
Ourada, Arthur	Blk backpack, 2 flashlights, radio/flashlight, white tennis shoes, blk tennis shoes, usb, poncho	6/8/2018
Pestano, Miguel	Blue/Green back pack w/ misc clothes, snorkel, mask silv cellphone, misc toiletries, gry wallet	2/6/2019
Procher, Glenn	Blk tennis shoes, gray cell phone, charger	11/28/2018

Rader, Jacob	Misc mail/books	2/20/2019
Rahming, Leander	Misc mail	3/29/2019
Reynoso-Cruz, Edwin	Silver cellphone, white necklace, blk necklace	1/8/2018
Rodriguez, Lissete	Misc clothes, shoes	
Rodriguez-Camacho, Yoel	Brown boots, misc clothes	10/4/2018
Sabo, Deanna	Yellow earring	11/19/2017
Sanantonio, Anibal	Misc books	6/6/2019
Sanchez, Ramon	Red shirt, silver tie, blk pants, blk shoes, white socks	1/31/2018
Sanchez, Robert	Misc mail	10/3/2018
Sawh, Avanish	latp top	6/6/2018
Shupman, Frank	Camo wallet, medication, blk cell phone, \$2.78 cash	
Singh, Derrick	Gray sweatshirt, jeans, gry tshirt	4/16/2019
Smith, Barbara	17-002625	1/23/2018
Smith, Timothy	Guitar	5/26/2018
Sorel, Richard	Black bag with misc clothes	3/15/2019
Stern, Charles	Blue/blk backpack, misc clothes	5/25/2019
Stewart-Williams, Adorian	Multi colored sleeping bag	5/29/2019
Taylor, Brett	Tan backpack, misc clothing	5/9/2019
Tran, Phuthieu	Misc mail/books	
Traver, Scott	Blue/gray backpack, misc clothes	2/14/2018
Urvive, Justin	Blk backpack, misc toiletries, misc clothes	7/21/2019
Vanerpool, Danny aka Bullis,Danny	Blk bag with misc items	6/6/2019
Vazquez, Eduardo	Bike	
Velez-Llanes, Anthony	Misc clothes	6/27/2018
Walters, Channell	Black shirt, white shorts	5/26/2019
Wells, Tommy	Bag with misc items	2/24/2019
Williams, Hunter	Misc mail	4/13/2019
Williams, Michael	White ring	
Willis, Janelle	Misc clothes, misc books	9/20/2018
Withem, Travis	Gray back misc items	7/11/2019
Zadresky, John	Blk bike, blk bag, white bike	4/3/2019